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CHALFONT PARK CANOE CLUB 

USK II WHITE WATER RACE, 20th/21st January, 

RESULT SHEET 

OPEN TEAM EVENT Saturday, January 20th. 

Posn 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No 

15 
38 
36 
8 

27 
21 
32 
20 
29 
26 
7 

11 
4 

Kl MEN DIV A & COPEN EVENT Sunday, January 21st. 

Posn 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

No A Name ----- 
68 
67 
62 
66 
36 
64 
61 
37 
59 Y 
56 
55 
52 
49 
50 Y 
48 
51 
45 
13 
33 
32 
43 
12 
2 

14 Y 
25 
10 
11 

V Richard Davis 
Martin Harry 
Mike Sunderland 
Trevor Haynes 
Nigel Leeming 
Roger Hughes 
Ian Roebuck 
Chris Guile 
Dave Hards 
Tom Cronin 
Dave Butt 
Jon Butt 
Neil Underwood 
Oliver King 
Mike Powell 
Peter Walling 
Maurice Lynch 
Anthony Chalk 
Ian Grimster 

7 
23 V 
22 
8 J 

20 Y 
19 Y 
9 

Team Name 

BL/IVCC/Wolv 
White Water Racers 
Deptford Swimmers 
The Cardinals 
Gloucester 
IVCC/Windsor 
Itchen Valley A 
Scratch 
Birmingham 
Birmingham B 
\Vey Anchors 
Whitmore B 
Scratch 

Jeremy Hibble 
Mick Fletcher 
Jonathan Dunseath 
Chris Ballard 
Bob Doman 
Iain Freestone 
Nigel Clarke 
Jim Jayes 
Nigel Wooltorton 
John Griffiths 
Stephen Waller 
David Legate 
Michael Adams 
Anthony Miller 
Richard Vincent 

Team Members 

Fletcher/Dunseath/Wooltorton 
Hibble/Ballard/Campbell 
Griffiths/Hornby/Adams 
Robinson/Quill/Guile 
Legate/Nunn/Hughes 
Templeton/Harry/Leeming 
Davis/Burnell/Miller 
Unwin/Scammell/Robinson 
Baldwin/Davidson/Ano 
Grey/Roebuck/Grey 
Jones/Bruce/Ano 
Talbot/Underwood/Clack 

Club 

Leeds 
IVCC 
Wolverhampton Poly 
White Water Racers 
Chalfont Park 
Northampton 
Reading & Leighton Pk 
BL London 
Manchester 
Deptford Swimmers 
Abertawe 

I Gloucester 
Deptford Swimmers 
IVCC 
RNKA 
Itchen Valley 
Windsor 
Chalfont Park 
Warren 
Itchen Valley 
Gloucester 
Birmingham 
Adur 
BL London 
Chalfont Park 
Pangbourne 
Pangbourne 
Whitmore/ Chalfont Pk 
Poseidon 
Poseidon 
Whitmore 
Poseidon 
Poseidon 
OKCC 

Time 

30.24.3 
32.22.0 
33.38.7 
34.08.8 
35.15.2 
35.31.3 
35.38.5 
36.04.5 
37.57.5 
38.50.7 
40.40.6 

1.04.52.0 
1.07.54.9 

Time 

27.39.7 
28.33.2 

+ 29.17.7 
29.22.5 
29.35.4 
30.11.9 
30.12.5 
30 .14. 8 
30.34.2 
30.58.0 
31.16.8 
31.30.8 
31.43.3 
32.24.8 
32.39.3 
32.54.1 
33.11.0 
33.34.3 
33.37.9 
33.47.6 
33.55.5 
35.10.9 
35.27.7 
36.07.9 
36.48.7 
37.12.4 
40.24.3 
41.57.2 

+ 44.42.7 
44.57.4 
49.06.8 

1.03. 00. 4 
1.03.57.3 
1.10. 01. 5 



Kl MEN DIV B RANKING EVENT Sunday, January 21st 
Posn No A Name ,-,, Club Points Time 
-1- 110 - ~:x--Aobinson Bristol Univ 100 * 31. 41. 5 

2 128 Dave Green Wolverhampton 99 * 3L 53. 3 
3 119 Alan Jonas Bath 98 * 32.34.2 
4 113 Keith Robinson Adur 97 32.50.3 
5 132 Nick Denoon Home Office 96 32.58.4 
6 124 Roger Webb Coventry 95 33.03.5 
7 109 Phillip Quill Adur /Swansea 94 33.14.G 
8 133 John Elliot Bishops Start.ford 93 33,56.2 
9 107 Peter Wood Bath 92 34.20.1 

10 111 Grant Scamell Tonbridge 91 34.32.2 
11 126 David Faulkner RNKA 90 34.52.8 
12 117 Eric Nunn Gloucester 89 35 .01.0 
13 91 Eric Davison Birmingham 88 35.08.6 
14 123 Danny Dalrymple Itchen Valley 87 35.51.4 
15 125 Bill Gatis Poseidon 86 35.52.5 
16 106 Keith Parkin Chalfont Park 85 35.58.3 
17 116 v Peter Halliwell Wigan 84 36.04.0 
18 114 Bill Oldroyd Poseidon 83 36.05.1 
19 129 Ken Chalk Itchen Valley 82 36.22.9 
20= 121 V Bob Baldwin Birmingham 81 36.30.5 
20= 118 Roger Stanway Chester 81 36.30.5 
22 99 Neville Unwin Shepperton 79 36.52.8 
23 105 V Alan Jones Wey Kayak 78 37.08.9 
24 108 Peter Burgess Hatfi8ld 77 37.32.3 
25 103 Martin Ingle Poseidon 76 39. 40. 7 
26 112 Michael Bruce Wey Kayak 75 40.31.0 

* Promoted to DIV A 
Kl LADIES DIV A & COPEN EVENT 

1 197 
2 196 
3 194 
4 193 
5 181 
6 192 
7 183 
8 184 
9 191 

10 190 

Jill Adams 
Susan Hornby 
Gwen Legate 
Ann Gillespie 
Susan Cox 
Susan Templeton 
Anita Grey 
Jan Grey 
Anne Wilde 
Hilary Blower 

Cl OPEN EVENT 

l 213 Martyn Hedges 
2 214 Robert Evans 
3 212 Ken Hunt 
4 211 Chris Harrod 
5 205 Graham Goldsmith 
6 210 Nick Pink 
7 209 Jim Sibley 
8 206 Michael Edwards 
9 200 Gordon Walling 

C2 MEN & MIXED OPEN EVENT 

1 219 Philip/ Perry 
2 216 Y Maconnachie / Marsh 

Sunday, January 21st 

Deptford Swimmers 
Deptford Swimmers 
Gloucester 
Swaledale 
Gloucester 
Itchen Valley 
Birmingham 
Birmingham 
RNKA 
Poseidon 

Bath Univ 
Vesta Rowing Club 
BL London 
Heathland 
Brighton 
Brighton 
Windsor 
Worthies 
Whitmore 

Vesta Rowing rlub 
OKCC 

31.16 .9 
31.53.6 
33.33.3 
33.59.8 
35.07.3 
35.53.6 
38.50.8 
39. 21. 0 
40.34.4 
47.11.7 

33.12.9 
33.19.9 
34.34.0 

+ 34. 36. 2 
35.10.7 
35.38.9 
35.43.4 
38.59.8 
40. 26. 6 

33.40.3 
57.04.2 

+ Times marked+ include an early start penalty. 



Chalfont Park Canoe Club hope you enjoyed this wi~ter's USK 
Series and look forward to seeing you at other CPCC e· jts 
throughout the year and at the USK Races next winter. 

We would like to congratulate the prize winners in each class 
and in particular the winners of the USK Series Trophies for this 
season. The winners were : · 

The Paul Farrant Trophy, Kl Men 
The Glanusk Rose Bowl , Kl Ladies - 
The White Water Trophy, Cl Men 
The Gwernvale Manor Trophy, C2 

We must thank Mr Ben. Arnold of the Gwernvale Manor Hotel, for 
donating the C2 Trophy and Mr Tony Ambrose of the Nantyffin Cider 
Mill Inn for donating the Veterans prize for each race. Mr Arnold 
and Messrs Abergavenny Glazing have also kindly agreed to sponsor 
additional prizes for next season's event. 

As always, we wish to express our sincere thanks to those 
persons and organisations who do so much to provide access or 
services and without whose help, the race could not be held : 

The ·Glanusk Park Estate 
The Nantyffin Cider Mill Inn 
The Dyfed Powys Constabulary 
Powys County Council 
Lady De L'Isle 
Mr J Williams 
Mr Tom Griffiths 
The Hon Mrs Legge-Bourke 
Mr Percy Beard 
Mr WP Pryce 
Mr AC Allford 

Jeremy Hibble 
Jill Adams 
Bob Evans 
Phi llp / Perry 

The Gwernvale Manor Hotel 
The Welsh Water Authority 
The St John Ambulance Brigade 
The LFB Sub Aqua Club 
Mr & Mrs M Davies 
Mr DA Anderson 
Mr & Mrs Ben Arnold 
Mr & Mrs T Ambrose 
Mr L Jones 
Dormangate (PA) Ltd 

Our final thanks also to our race officials and helpers for 
their work both before and during the weekend 

Start B Sawyer, M Ber!lard Finish R Annan 
Control: N Filer Prizes W Crockett 
General: T Cronin, M Sunderland 

Organising Club 

Chalfont Park Canoe Club 

Race Organiser 

M J Gettleson 
21 Balnacraig Avenue 
Neas den 
London NWl0 lTE 
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